

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO.531 of 1986

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO.1093 of 1987

=====

HOUSE OF DUBARY

Versus

THE OFFICER LIQUIDATOR OF HANSPA KNIT (P) LTD.,

=====

Appearance:

MR KN RAVAL(710) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 2
 MR ND NANAVALI(507) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
 MS ARCHANA R ACHARYA(2475) for PETITIONERS No. 3,4
 MR PRANAV G DESAI(290) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 6
 MR SH SANJANWALA(729) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 7
 NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,3
 NOTICE SERVED(4) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,4,5,8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE HARSHA DEVANI

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 26/07/2018

COMMON ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE HARSHA DEVANI)

Ms. Archana Acharya, learned advocate for the respondents No.3 and 4 prays for time to obtain the set of case papers. At her request, the matter is adjourned to 21.08.2018.

Registry to place a copy of this order in each of the connected matter.

Sd/-

[HARSHA DEVANI, J]

Sd/-

[A. S. SUPEHIA, J]

Bhavesh-[pps]*