

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 of 1986****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 of 1987**

=====

HOUSE OF DUBARY

Versus

THE OFFICER LIQUIDATOR OF HANSPA KNIT (P) LTD.,

=====

Appearance:

MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 3,4

MR KN RAVAL(710) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 2

MR ND NANAVATI(507) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR ABHIJIT P JOSHI(1330) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

MR PRANAV G DESAI(290) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 6

MR SH SANJANWALA(729) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 7

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,3

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 4,5,8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE HARSHA DEVANI

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 20/09/2018

ORAL ORDER**(PER : HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE HARSHA DEVANI)**

1. The Registry has submitted a note that record and proceedings have been received in the first appeal, however, paper book is not received in the first appeal.
2. It may be noted that both these appeals are of 1986 and 1987. The fact that the paper book is not available reflects the sorry state of affairs that is prevailing in the Registry of this court. Even today, the matters have been placed for orders before this court and the Registry does

not take any initiative on its own to ensure that the paper book is prepared.

3. Under the circumstances, the matters are adjourned to 29th November, 2018. The Registry to ensure sufficient sets of paper book are prepared by that day.

(HARSHA DEVANI, J)

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

B.U. PARMAR