

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 of 1986****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 of 1987**

=====

HOUSE OF DUBARY

Versus

THE OFFICER LIQUIDATOR OF HANSPA KNIT (P) LTD.,

=====

Appearance:

MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 3,4

MR KN RAVAL(710) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 2

MR ND NANAVATI(507) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR ABHIJIT P JOSHI(1330) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

MR PRANAV G DESAI(290) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 6

MR SH SANJANWALA(729) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 7

MS PJ DAVAWALA(240) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,3

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 4,5,8

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V. B. MAYANI**Date : 07/12/2018****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER)**

In repose to the order dated 30.11.2018 today the Official Liquidator has appeared and tendered explanation with regard to his absence.

Today, learned counsel for the Official Liquidator tried to submit report made by the Official Liquidator. However, Mr.Upadhyay, learned counsel for the appellant raised objection. Having regard to the said objection

learned counsel for the Official Liquidator submitted that instead of report appropriate affidavit will be filed. For the said purpose time is granted. Affidavit to be filed on or before 14.12.2018. However, the affidavit shall be served to the learned counsel Mr.Upadhyay on or before 12.12.2018.

(K.M.THAKER, J)

(V. B. MAYANI, J)

K.K. SAIYED