

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 of 1986****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 1986****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 of 1986****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 of 1987**

=====

HOUSE OF DUBARY &amp; 3 other(s)

Versus

THE OFFICER LIQUIDATOR OF HANSPA KNIT (P) LTD., &amp; 7 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Appellant(s) No. 3,4

MR KN RAVAL(710) for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR ND NANAVATI(507) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR ABHIJIT P JOSHI(1330) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR PRANAV G DESAI(290) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

MR SH SANJANWALA(729) for the Defendant(s) No. 7

MS PJ DAVAWALA(240) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5,8

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA**

and

**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIRESHKUMAR B. MAYANI****Date : 15/10/2019****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA)**

This first appeal is of the year 1986. Except Mr. Abhijit Joshi, the learned counsel appearing for the Official Liquidator, no other counsel is present today when the matter is called out. Very reluctantly, we are adjourning this matter beyond vacation. However, we make ourselves very clear that on the next date of hearing, we shall proceed to decide this first

appeal irrespective of the fact whether any counsel remains present or not.

Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

**(J. B. PARDIWALA, J)**

**(VIRESHKUMAR B. MAYANI, J)**

Vahid