

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 of 1986****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 1986
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 of 1986****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2009
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 of 1986****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 of 1987****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2009
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 of 1987****=====**
HOUSE OF DUBARY & 3 other(s)**Versus****THE OFFICER LIQUIDATOR OF HANSPA KNIT (P) LTD., & 7 other(s)**
=====**Appearance:****ABATED for the Appellant(s) No. 2****MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Appellant(s) No. 3,4****MR ND NANAVATI(507) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR ABHIJIT P JOSHI(1330) for the Defendant(s) No. 1****MR PRANAV G DESAI(290) for the Defendant(s) No. 6****MR SH SANJANWALA(729) for the Defendant(s) No. 7****MS PJ DAVAWALA(240) for the Defendant(s) No. 1****NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3****NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5,8**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE
ARAVIND KUMAR****and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI****Date : 05/05/2022****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND
KUMAR)**

1. These matters are part heard matters and it were specifically ordered to be listed today.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant in First Appeal No. 1093 of 1987 who is also counsel representing respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in First Appeal No. 531 of 1986 Mr. Abhijeet Joshi is present. Mr. C.B. Upadhyaya and Mr. Kirtan Mistry, learned advocates who had appeared and argued the matter and had sought time yesterday, which was declined, have remained absent.
3. In spite of making it very clear yesterday that no further adjournment would be granted, learned advocates namely Mr. C.B. Upadhyaya and Mr. Kirtan Mistry have remained absent which conduct requires to be highly deprecated and we do so and direct these matters to be listed on the re-opening day i.e. on 06.06.2022.
4. Re-list these matters on 06.06.2022.

(ARAVIND KUMAR,CJ)

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J)

AMAR SINGH