

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 of 1986

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 of 1987

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2009

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 of 1987

=====

HOUSE OF DUBARY & ORS.

Versus

THE OFFICER LIQUIDATOR OF HANSPA KNIT (P) LTD., & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ABATED for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Appellant(s) No. 3,4

MR ND NANAVALI(507) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR ABHIJIT P JOSHI(1330) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR PRANAV G DESAI(290) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

MR SH SANJANWALA(729) for the Defendant(s) No. 7

MS PJ DAVAWALA(240) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5,8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 10/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)

A copy of the written submissions in advance shall be

supplied to Mr.Abhijit Joshi by 18.07.2024.

Stand over to 24.07.2024.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J)

ANKIT SHAH