

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 of 1986****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 of 1987****With****R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2233 of 2024****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 of 1987****With****R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2232 of 2024****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 of 1986****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2009****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 of 1987**

=====

HOUSE OF DUBARY & ORS.**Versus****THE OFFICER LIQUIDATOR OF HANSPA KNIT (P) LTD., & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**ABATED for the Appellant(s) No. 2****MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Appellant(s) No. 3,4****MR ND NANAVATI(507) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR ABHIJIT P JOSHI(1330) for the Defendant(s) No. 1****MR PRANAV G DESAI(290) for the Defendant(s) No. 6****MR SH SANJANWALA(729) for the Defendant(s) No. 7****MS PJ DAVAWALA(240) for the Defendant(s) No. 1****NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3****NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5,8**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA****Date : 23/04/2025****COMMON ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

Mr.Param Dave, learned advocate, states that application has been filed seeking deletion of party. On the other hand, Mr.Aman Mir, learned advocate, states that Civil Application is already for the purpose of recall of order.

Request is made by Mr.Param Dave, learned advocate,

for an adjournment for taking necessary steps for the issue of abatement.

Stand over to 06th May, 2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

ANUP V PARIKH

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)