

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 of 1986****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 of 1986****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 of 1987****HOUSE OF DUBARY & ORS.****Versus****THE OFFICER LIQUIDATOR OF HANSPA KNIT (P) LTD., & ORS.****Appearance:****MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Appellant(s) No. 3,4****MR ND NANAVATI(507) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****NIYANT R BHIMANI(8000) for the Appellant(s) No. 2****MR ABHIJIT P JOSHI(1330) for the Defendant(s) No. 1****MR PRANAV G DESAI(290) for the Defendant(s) No. 6****MR SH SANJANWALA(729) for the Defendant(s) No. 7****MS PJ DAVAWALA(240) for the Defendant(s) No. 1****NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3****NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5,8****CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE****and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA****Date : 01/10/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)**

It is submitted that two separate applications have been filed with the Registry in these proceedings, however, the same are under objections. Considering the fact that the Appeal is of the Year-1986, the application be listed along with the Appeal on 08.10.2025, with objections.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)**(J. L. ODEDRA, J)**

JIGAR J RABARI