

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 of 1986**

**With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 of 1987**

=====

HOUSE OF DUBARY & ORS.

Versus

THE OFFICER LIQUIDATOR OF HANSPA KNIT (P) LTD., & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Appellant(s) No. 3,4
MR ND NANAVATI(507) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
NIYANT R BHIMANI(8000) for the Appellant(s) No. 2
MR ABHIJIT P JOSHI(1330) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
MR PRANAV G DESAI(290) for the Defendant(s) No. 6
MR SH SANJANWALA(729) for the Defendant(s) No. 7
MS PJ DAVAWALA(240) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3
NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5,8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 15/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

1. Heard learned advocate Mr.C. B. Upadhyaya appearing with learned advocate Mr.Param Dave for the appellants and learned advocate Mr.Abhijit P. Joshi appearing for the respondent No.1.

2. In pursuance to the Order dated 07.04.2026, both sides were heard on various queries and clarifications

sought by the Court, regarding the details of the second and third consignments of export of goods, which are in dispute.

3. Learned advocates for the appellants have exhaustively read Exh.415, being the deposition of the witness - Mr.Deepak Darbari - Appellant No.4, along with his cross-examination and thereafter sought time to provide various details from the record, to point out the various documents which are exhibited, showing the amount received qua the second and third consignments by Appellant No.1-Firm from the Yugoslavian buyers, as well as the details of the expenditure / cost, if any incurred by the appellant No.1-Firm for export of the second and third consignments on behalf of the plaintiff-respondent No.1, from the documents, which are exhibited by the trial Court.

4. The learned advocates for the appellants are also requested to place on record the details of the account of

the plaintiff-respondent No.1, as reflected in the books of accounts of appellant No.1- firm, if available on the record.

5. Learned advocate Mr.Param Dave prays for time.

6. Stand over to 20.04.2026. To be listed on top of the Board.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

STANCY GOMES

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)